be now read for the first time. 

Carried. 

THE BRANDON SCHOOL DIVISION 

Minutes Page 6 March 6, 2017 

BYLAW NO. 2/2017 

Being a bylaw of the Board of Trustees of The Brandon School Division for the purpose of borrowing the sum of 
Six Hundred Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($600,500) and of issuing a Debenture and/or Promissory Note 
(hereinafter called the Security) therefore. 

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum of $600,500 upon the credit of the 
Division for the purpose of payment to meet partial costs for construction of the following:

[...]

Please see attached correspondence, Appendix A. 

 
2. SUSPENSION REPORT – SEMESTER ONE – 2016/2017 

For Information ....................................................................................................... Dr. Casavant 
 

There were one hundred thirty seven (137) suspensions reported in the first 
semester of 2016/2017: eleven (11) in elementary schools and one hundred twenty‐ 
six (126) in senior high schools. 
 
Appendix B includes details of the school suspensions by category and/or days of 
consequence.